No. 516, A.]

[Published July 29, 1949.

CHAPTER 547.

AN ACT to amend 85.01 (4) (bb) of the statutes, relating to the registration fee of motor vehicles operated by veterans' organizations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

85.01 (4) (bb) of the statutes is amended to read:
85.01 (4) (bb) * * * Vehicles of veterans' organizations. For the registration of each motor vehicle operated * * * exclusively by * * * any nationally chartered war veterans' organization and used for the purpose only to advertise the organization, a fee of \$1.

Approved July 26, 1949.